OATH OF OFFICE

JAMES E. WHITE JR.

Assistant District Attorney General Seventh Judicial District State of Tennessee

I, JAMES E. WHITE JR., having been appointed Assistant District Attorney and Criminal Investigator to the District Attorney General for the Seventh Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, comprising the County of Anderson, said appointment having been made by David S. Clark, the duly elected and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

This the 5th day of Aug , in the Year of our Lord, two thousand twenty two.

HAMES E. WHITE IR.

Assistant District Attorney General and Criminal Investigator

Seventh Judicial District

State of Tennessee

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this day of August, 2022.

STATE OF TENNESSEE, ANDERSON COUNTY
I, the undersigned Clerk of the Circuit/Criminal Judge Ryan M. Spitzer
Court, do hereby certify that this is a true and
correct copy of the original of this instrument Circuit/Criminal Court

7th Judicial District

RECEIVED

DEC 15 2022